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Vendor
Categorical

Vendor

Code Label Count

1 YouGov Panel
Vendor 1
Vendor 2
Vendor 3
Vendor 4
Vendor 5
Vendor 6

~N O AW

800

O O O O O o

State of Residence
Categorical

What is your State of Residence?

There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 1

US Region - Residence
Categorical

US Region - Residence

Code Label Count
1 Northeast 196
2 South 241
3 Midwest 155
4 West 208
5 Not in the 50 U.S. states 0

YouGov

vendor

inputstate

res_region
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US Census Division - Residence

Categorical

US Census Division - Residence

Is respondent registered to vote in <...

Categorical

res_division

Code Label Count
1 New England 44
2 Middle Atlantic 152
3 South Atlantic 146
4 East South Central 29
5 West South Central 66
6 East North Central 102
7 West North Central 53
8 Mountain 56
9 Pacific 152

10 Not in the 50 U.S. states 0

votereg

Is respondent registered to vote in <INPUTSTATE>Are you currently registered to vote in [state of residence]?

Code Label Count
1 Yes, registered in $inputstate 783
2 No, not registered in $inputstate 15
3 Not sure 2

Is respondent registered to vote in a...

Categorical

votereg_other

Is respondent registered to vote in another state?Are you currently registered to vote in another state?

Code Label Count
1 Yes, | am registered to vote in a different state 4
2 No, | am not registered to vote in any state 11
9 not asked 785
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Voter registration - Other state
Categorical

Which state are you registered to vote in?

There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 2

voteregoth_state

State of Voter Registration inputregstate
Categorical
In what state are you registered to vote?
There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 3
Zip Code inputzip
Text
What is your ZIP code?
Filled Missing Max Length
800 0 10
US Region - Registered to vote reg_region
Categorical
US Region - Registered to vote
Code Label Count
-1 No Data 13
1 Northeast 195
2 South 239
3 Midwest 152
4 West 201
5 Not in the 50 U.S. states 0
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US Census Division - Registered to vote
Categorical

US Census Division - Registered to vote

Code Label Count
-1 No Data 13
1 New England 44
2 Middle Atlantic 151
3 South Atlantic 144
4 East South Central 28
5 West South Central 67
6 East North Central 100
7 West North Central 52
8 Mountain 52
9 Pacific 149
10 Not in the 50 U.S. states 0
Birth Year
Numeric
In what year were you born?
Mean SD Min Max n Missing
1961.92 13 1931 2006 800 0
Age (5 category)
Categorical
What is your age?
Code Label Count
1 18-29 24
2 30-44 59
3 45-54 119
4 55-64 236
5 65+ 362

reg_division

birthyr

ageb
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Gender (4 Category) gender
Categorical

What is your gender?

Code Label Count
1 Man 479
2 Woman 318
3 Non-binary 1
4 Other 2
Gender - Other gender_other

Text

(gender_other)

Filled Missing Max Length

0 800 0
Transgender transgender
Categorical
Do you identify as transgender?
Code Label Count
Yes 1
2 No 798
3 Prefer not to say 1
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Education educ
Categorical
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Code Label Count
1 No HS 0
2 High school graduate 28
3 Some college 81
4 2-year 62
5 4-year 263
6 Post-grad 366
Education (4 category) educ4
Categorical
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Code Label Count
1 High school or less 28
2 Some college 143
3 College grad 263
4 Postgrad 366
Education (2 category) educ2
Categorical
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Code Label Count
1 Less than college 171
2 College 629




Patriotic Millionaires
June 2024 Survey

Race
Categorical

What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Code Label Count
1 White 707
2 Black 20
3 Hispanic 13
4 Asian 40
5 Native American 4
6 Two or more races 6
7 Other 8
8 Middle Eastern 2

Race - other
Text

What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Filled Missing Max Length

0 800 0
Race (4 category)
Categorical
What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Code Label Count
1 White 707
2 Black 20
3 Hispanic 13
4 Other 60

YouGov

race

race_t

race4
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Race (3 category)
Categorical

What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Code Label Count
1 White/other 767
2 Black 20
3 Hispanic 13

Race (2 category)
Categorical

What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Code Label Count
1 White 707
2 Non-white 93

Hispanic
Categorical

Are you of Spanish, Latino, or Hispanic origin or descent?

Code Label Count

Yes 33
No 767

YouGov

race3

race2

hispanic
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Hispanic Country of Origin hispanic_origin
Multiple Response

From which country or region do you trace your heritage or ancestry? (Check all that apply)

Rows

Variable Label

hispanic_origin_1 Mexican, Mexican American, Chicano
hispanic_origin_2 Puerto Rican

hispanic_origin_3 Cuban

hispanic_origin_4 Other Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected
Counts
Variable 1 2

hispanic_origin_1 15 785
hispanic_origin_2 3 797
hispanic_origin_3 0 800
hispanic_origin_4 21 779

2020 Turnout turnout20@post
Categorical

Did you vote in the November 2020 general election?

Code Label Count

1 Yes 762
2 No 38
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2020 President Vote Post Election presvote20post
Categorical

Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

Code Label Count
1 Joe Biden 457
2 Donald Trump 277
3 Jo Jorgensen 10
4 Howie Hawkins 6
5 Other 7
6 Did not vote for President 43
2020 President Vote Post Election - o... presvote20post_t

Text

2020 President Vote Post Election - otherWho did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

Filled Missing Max Length

0 800 0

Family Income faminc_new
Categorical

Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 4
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Family income (5-category) faminc5
Categorical
(faminc5)
Code Label Count

1 Less Than $30,000 10

2 $30,000 - $59,999 25

3 $60,000 - $99,999 50

4 $100,000 - $149,999 162

5 $150,000+ 553

6 Prefer not to say 0
Total Assets Excluding Real Estate totalassets_excl_home
Categorical

Thinking about your total assets, how much, if anything, have you saved?Please note: Include all savings, mutual
funds, stocks, bonds, retirement accounts such as IRAs and 401(k)s, plus all other types of investments, but
exclude your home and other real estate.

There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 5

Age - Patriotic Millionaires age_pat_mill
Categorical

Age - Patriotic Millionaires

Code Label Count

1 18-44 83
2 45-54 119
3 55-64 236
4 65+ 362
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New Tax Bracket over $100 Million
Categorical

new_tax_bracket

Currently, the top income tax bracket for a married couple filing jointly in the U.S. is 37 percent on all ordinary
income over $731,201, meaning that anyone making above that amount is taxed at the same rate, whether they
make $750,000 a year or $5 million a year. Some have argued that households making $731,201 a year are
not realistically in the same income bracket as those making several million a year, and have proposed adding
additional brackets for those making over $1 million.If several new brackets were created for ordinary income,
with the highest bracket on income over $100 million, what is the highest marginal tax rate you would support on

those making over $100 million a year?

Code Label Count
1 The current rate of 37 percent 330
2 A 50 percent marginal rate on income over $100 million 259
3 A 60 percent marginal rate on income over $100 million 98
4 A 70 percent marginal rate on income over $100 million 50
5 A 80 percent marginal rate on income over $100 million 15
6 A 90 percent marginal rate on income over $100 million 48

Higher Tax on Millionaires and Higher...
Categorical

higher_deduction

Higher Tax on Millionaires and Higher Standard DeductionWould you be [more or less] likely to support higher
marginal income tax rates for those earning over $1 million annually if it was accompanied by raising the standard
deduction to ensure that no one pays income taxes until they earn at least the median cost of living in the U.S.?

Code Label Count
1 More likely 368
Less likely 158
3 No impact 274
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Inequality Grid inequality_grid
Grid

To what extent do you [agree or disagree] with the following?

Rows

Variable Label

inequality_grid_1 Rapidly expanding inequality is a threat to democracy.
inequality_grid_2 Large fortunes are typically earned.

inequality_grid_3 Preferential tax rates for investment income make the wealthy significantly more
likely to invest.

inequality_grid_4 The concentration of extreme wealth allows some to buy political influence.
inequality_grid_5 Consumer spending drives economic growth more than wealthy investors.

Columns

Code Label

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Not sure

S kAW N

Counts

Variable 1 2 3 4 5 6

inequality_grid_1 333 170 88 76 121 12
inequality_grid_2 121 180 171 212 109 7
inequality_grid_3 294 268 105 69 39 25
inequality_grid_4 552 175 41 15 10 7
inequality_grid_5 337 288 89 45 19 22
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Wealth Tax Favorability wealth_tax
Categorical

Legislation has been put forward that would progressively tax extreme wealth, starting with a 2 percent tax on
household wealth more than 1,000 times the median U.S. household and then additional brackets at 4 percent,
6 percent, and 8 percent for wealth above 10,000, 100,000, and 1,000,000 times the median household, respec-
tively.For example, with the current median household wealth, the 2 percent wealth tax would kick in at $192
million in household wealth, while the top bracket of 8 percent would be set at $192 billion.How [favorably or
unfavorably] would you feel towards a wealth tax on those with 1,000 + times more wealth than the median U.S.
household?

Code Label Count
1 Strongly favorable 283
2 Somewhat favorable 173
3 Neither favorable nor unfavorable 59
4 Somewhat unfavorable 79
5 Strongly unfavorable 176
6 Not sure 30
Wealthy Grid wealthy_grid

Grid

To what extent do you [agree or disagree] with the following?

Rows

Variable Label

wealthy_grid_1 The wealthy have access to tax loopholes and strategies that aren’t available to
average taxpayers, and use them to avoid declaring income or paying a fair tax
rate.

wealthy_grid_2 The wealthy have benefited the most from public investments that support the
health, transportation, food, and housing of their consumers and workforce, and
should therefore be expected to pay more in taxes.

wealthy_grid_3 Beyond raising revenue, the tax code is a useful tool for constraining inequality.

wealthy_grid_4 Passive investment income should not be taxed at a lower rate than income from
wages.
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YouGov

Columns
Code Label

1 Strongly agree

2 Somewhat agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Somewhat disagree

5 Strongly disagree

6 Not sure

Counts

Variable 1 2 3 4 5 6
wealthy_grid_1 428 177 62 67 58 8
wealthy_grid_2 262 183 107 84 145 19
wealthy_grid_3 129 188 145 119 189 30
wealthy_grid_4 174 175 122 138 155 36

Minimum Wage Indexed to Cost of Living

Categorical

min_wage_indexed

To what extent do you agree with the following statement: The minimum wage should be indexed to the median
cost of living to ensure that full time workers are able to earn enough to meet their basic needs.

Code Label Count
1 Strongly agree 295
2 Somewhat agree 208
3 Neither agree nor disagree 69
4 Somewhat disagree 7
5 Strongly disagree 136
6 Not sure 15
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Definition of Extreme Wealth ext_wealth
Categorical

‘Extreme wealth’ is a non-specific term for someone who possesses a very large amount of money or assets.At
what point would you consider an individual to have too much?

Code Label Count
1 Having between $6 million and $10 million 30
2 Having between $11 million and $50 million 85
3 Having between $51 million and $100 million 146
4 Having between $101 million and $1 billion 181
5 Having more than $1 billion 170
6 Not sure 188
International Tax Standards international_tax

Categorical

There is a current global conversation happening between major countries about the need for international coop-
eration to set standards for how we tax the super rich. This could help prevent the very richest individuals from
moving wealth offshore from the U.S. to other countries to avoid paying taxes owed, and help to create a baseline
for how to tax the super rich effectively.How supportive are you of international action to set standards on how we
tax the super rich?

Code Label Count
1 Strongly support 333
2 Somewhat support 167
3 Neither support nor oppose 57
4 Somewhat oppose 47
5 Strongly oppose 170
6 Not sure 26
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Support for 2 Percent Tax on Billiona...

Categorical

international_billionaire_tax

Support for 2 Percent Tax on Billionaire WealthAccording to the European Tax Observatory (a global organization
of academics working on taxation), a global minimum two percent annual tax levied on the wealth of the world’s
2,781 richest people, could raise $250 billion - revenue that could be used to help deal with ageing populations,
the cost of living crisis, and huge financing needs for climate transition.However, some governments argue that
raising taxes would weaken the economy, suggesting it could encourage investment shifting abroad.To what

extent, if at all, would you [support or oppose] a 2 percent tax on billionaire wealth?

Code Label Count
1 Strongly support 299
2 Somewhat support 171
3 Neither support nor oppose 54
4 Somewhat oppose 56
5 Strongly oppose 184
6 Not sure 36

Wealth Tax Grid
Grid

wealth_tax_grid

To what extent, if at all, would you [support or oppose] a 2 percent tax on wealth if it was implemented at each of

the following levels of household wealth?

Rows

Variable

Label

wealth_tax_grid_1
wealth_tax_grid_2
wealth_tax_grid_3

A 2 percent tax on households with more than $100 million
A 2 percent tax on households with more than $50 million
A 2 percent tax on households with more than $10 million

Columns

Code Label

S OB wWwN

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure
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Counts
Variable 1 2 3 4 5 6
wealth_tax_grid_1 330 169 51 49 179 22
wealth_tax_grid_2 246 198 80 67 189 20
wealth_tax_grid_3 138 149 120 121 255 17

Higher Tax on Investable Assets

Categorical

higher_asset_tax

To what extent, if at all, would you [support or oppose] a higher tax on your investable assets if you knew that the
revenue would be used to provide a stable national economy, better public services, and a stronger workforce?

Code Label Count
1 Strongly support 141
2 Somewhat support 211
3 Neither support nor oppose 97
4 Somewhat oppose 84
5 Strongly oppose 239
6 Not sure 28
Direction Of Country
Categorical
Would you say things in this country today are...
Code Label Count
1 Generally headed in the right direction 282
2 Off on the wrong track 449
3 Not sure 69

track
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President Biden Job Approval
Categorical

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Code Label Count
1 Strongly approve 248
2 Somewhat approve 198
3 Somewhat disapprove 58
4 Strongly disapprove 289
5 Not sure 7
2022 Turnout
Categorical
Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?
Code Label Count
1 Yes 735
2 No 52
8 skipped 13

House Vote Post 2022
Categorical

app_biden

turnout22post

housevote22post

In the 2022 elections for U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for in the district where you live?

Code Label Count
1 Democratic candidate 412
2 Republican candidate 281
3 Independent candidate 21
5 Other candidate 15
6 Did not vote for U.S. House 56
8 skipped 15
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Party ID
Categorical

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Code Label Count
1 Democrat 330
2 Republican 213
3 Independent 230
4 Other 26
5 Not sure 1

Party ID (7 category)
Categorical

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Code Label Count
1 Strong Democrat 252
2 Not very strong Democrat 78
3 Lean Democrat 85
4 Independent 96
5 Lean Republican 74
6 Not very strong Republican 71
7 Strong Republican 142
8 Not sure 2

Condensed Party ID With Leaners In Pa...
Categorical

pid3

pid7

pid7_with_leaners

Condensed Party ID With Leaners In Party (3 category)Party ID (3 category, leaners with their parties)

Code Label Count
1 Democrat 415
2 Republican 287
3 Independent 98
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YouGov

Ideology (5 category) ideo5
Categorical
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Code Label Count
1 Very liberal 99
2 Liberal 177
3 Moderate 274
4 Conservative 161
5 Very conservative 82
6 Not sure 7
Ideology (3 category) ideo3
Categorical
Ideology (3 category)
Code Label Count
Liberal/Very Liberal 276
Moderate 281
3 Conservative/Very conservative 243
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Political Identity
Multiple Response

YouGov

ideo_labels

People often use labels to identify their political beliefs. Which of the following do you identify with? Select all that

apply.

Rows
Variable Label
ideo_labels_1 Moderate
ideo_labels_2 Progressive
ideo_labels_3 Liberal
ideo_labels_4 Socialist
ideo_labels_5 Conservative
ideo_labels_6 Libertarian
ideo_labels_7 Swing Voter
ideo_labels_8 Nationalist
ideo_labels_9 Obama Democrat
ideo_labels_10 Democrat
ideo_labels_11 Republican

ideo_labels_12
ideo_labels_13

Trump Republican
Other

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected
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Political Activities
Multiple Response

Counts
Variable 1 2
ideo_labels_1 320 480
ideo_labels_2 158 642
ideo_labels_3 218 582
ideo_labels_4 29 771
ideo_labels_5 207 593
ideo_labels_6 69 731
ideo_labels_7 33 767
ideo_labels_8 17 783
ideo_labels_9 94 706
ideo_labels_10 190 610
ideo_labels_11 110 690
ideo_labels_12 57 743
ideo_labels_13 27 773

YouGov

pp18_polactions

Some people participate in politics in various ways other than voting, while others do not. Which of the following,
if any, have you done in the last 6 months? (Check all that apply)

Rows

Variable

Label

pp18_polactions_1
pp18_polactions_2
pp18_polactions_3
pp18_polactions_4
pp18_polactions_5
pp18_polactions_6
pp18_polactions_7
pp18_polactions_8

Volunteered for a candidate, political party, or other political organization

Attended a rally or protest
Called or wrote to an elected official

Attended a town hall held by an elected official

Posted about politics on social media
Made a donation to a candidate, party, or other political organization

Other
| have not done any of the above

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected
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Political Activities - other
Text

Variable

pp18_polactions_1
pp18_polactions_2
pp18_polactions_3
pp18_polactions_4
pp18_polactions_5
pp18_polactions_6
pp18_polactions_7
pp18_polactions_8

Counts

1 2

82 718

75 725
240 560

92 708
221 579
294 506

26 774
304 496

YouGov

pp18_polactions_t

Some people participate in politics in various ways other than voting, while others do not. Which of the following,
if any, have you done in the last 6 months? (Check all that apply)

Political Interest
Categorical

Filled Missing

Max Length

15 785

71

newsint

Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an
election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government

and public affairs ...

Code Label Count
1 Most of the time 626
2 Some of the time 143
3 Only now and then 27
4 Hardly at all 4
7 Don’t know 0
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Sources Of News Information

Multiple Response

In the past week, did you get news from any of the following sources? Please select all that apply:

Rows
Variable Label
SOURCES_1 CNN
SOURCES_2 Fox News
SOURCES_3 MSNBC
SOURCES_4 Other Cable News TV Networks
SOURCES_5 Local TV News
SOURCES_6 National nightly network TV news
SOURCES_7 News websites or apps
SOURCES_8 Your local daily print newspaper
SOURCES_9 National print newspapers
SOURCES_10@ News on the radio
SOURCES_11 Late night comedy shows
SOURCES_12 Facebook
SOURCES_13 X, formerly known as Twitter
SOURCES_14 Reddit
SOURCES_15 YouTube
SOURCES_18 Podcasts
SOURCES_19 One America News Network (OANN)
SOURCES_20 Newsmax
SOURCES_21 Instagram
SOURCES_22 TikTok
SOURCES_16 Other social media such as LinkedIn or Snapchat
SOURCES_17 None of these

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected
9 not asked

SOURCES
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Counts

Variable 1 2 9

SOURCES_1 328 472 NA
SOURCES_2 256 544 NA
SOURCES_3 237 563 NA
SOURCES_4 173 627 NA
SOURCES_5 354 446 NA
SOURCES_6 228 572 NA
SOURCES_7 440 360 NA
SOURCES_8 201 599 NA
SOURCES_9 213 587 NA
SOURCES_10 263 537 NA
SOURCES_11 94 706 NA
SOURCES_12 172 628 NA
SOURCES_13 156 644 NA
SOURCES_14 61 739 NA
SOURCES_15 151 649 NA
SOURCES_18 143 657 NA
SOURCES_19 0 183 617
SOURCES_20 79 721 NA
SOURCES_21 97 703 NA
SOURCES_22 49 751 NA
SOURCES_16 33 767 NA
SOURCES_17 17 783 NA

YouGov
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Social Media Usage
Multiple Response

YouGov

socialmediause

Which of the following social media platforms have you used recently? Please select all that apply.

Rows
Variable Label
socialmediause_1 Discord
socialmediause_2 Facebook
socialmediause_3 Instagram
socialmediause_4 LinkedIn
socialmediause_5 Pinterest
socialmediause_6 Reddit
socialmediause_7 Snapchat
socialmediause_8 TikTok
socialmediause_9 Tumblr
socialmediause_10 Twitch
socialmediause_11 X, formerly known as Twitter
socialmediause_12 WhatsApp
socialmediause_13 YouTube
socialmediause_16 Parler
socialmediause_17 Telegram
socialmediause_18 Nextdoor
socialmediause_19 Rumble
socialmediause_20 Threads
socialmediause_14 Other

socialmediause_15

| do not use social media

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected
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Social Media Usage - other

Text

(socialmediause_t)

House Vote Post 2022 - other

Text

Variable

socialmediause_1
socialmediause_2
socialmediause_3
socialmediause_4
socialmediause_5
socialmediause_6
socialmediause_7
socialmediause_8
socialmediause_9
socialmediause_10
socialmediause_11
socialmediause_12
socialmediause_13
socialmediause_16
socialmediause_17
socialmediause_18
socialmediause_19
socialmediause_20
socialmediause_14
socialmediause_15

Filled Missing

11 789

Counts
1 2
56 744
553 247
314 486
296 504
123 677
151 649
59 741
115 685
20 780
20 780
247 553
170 630
415 385
10 790
52 748
136 664
26 774
72 728
16 784
67 733
Max Length
13

YouGov

socialmediause_t

housevote22post_t

In the 2022 elections for U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for in the district where you live?

Filled Missing

Max Length

0 800

0
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Party ID - other pid3_t
Text

(pid3_t)

Filled Missing Max Length
26 774 83

Political Identity - other ideo_labels_t
Text

(ideo_labels_t)

Filled Missing Max Length

22 778 41

Parent anychild
Categorical

At any point in your life have you been a parent or guardian of a child, or not?

Code Label Count

1 Yes 637
2 No 163

Child(ren) Under 18 child18
Categorical

Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

Asked if respondent has children

Code Label Count

Yes 150
No 650

29



Patriotic Millionaires
June 2024 Survey

Marital Status
Categorical

What is your marital status?

Code Label Count
1 Married 643
2 Separated 7
3 Divorced 46
4 Widowed 33
5 Never married 49
6 Domestic / civil partnership 22
Orientation
Categorical
Which of the following best describes your sexuality?
Code Label Count
1 Heterosexual / straight 736
2 Lesbian / gay woman 7
3 Gay man 34
4 Bisexual 8
5 Other 7
6 Prefer not to say 8

Type Of Area Living In
Categorical

How would you describe the place where you live?

Code Label Count
1 City 185
2 Suburb 411
3 Town 83
4 Rural area 116
5 Other 5

marstat

sexuality

urbancity
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Type Of Area Living In - other
Text

How would you describe the place where you live?

urbancity_t

Filled Missing Max Length
0 800 0
Urban / Suburban / Rural urbancity3
Categorical
Combined Urbanity classification
Code Label Count
1 Urban 185
Suburban 494
3 Rural 121
Employment Status employ

Categorical

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Code Label Count
1 Full-time 332
2 Part-time 73
3 Temporarily laid off 2
4 Unemployed 9
5 Retired 334
6 Permanently disabled 8
7 Homemaker 30
8 Student 1
9 Other 11
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industry industry
Categorical

Which industry do/did you work in?

There are more than 20 categories. Please see Appendix 6

Employment Status - open job
Text

(job)

Filled Missing Max Length
0 800 0

Union Membership union_combined
Multiple Response

Are you a current, retired, or former member of a labor union? If no, is any member of your household a current,
retired, or former union member? Check all that apply.

Rows

Variable Label

union_combined_1 Yes, current member

union_combined_5 Yes, retired member

union_combined_7 Yes, former member

union_combined_2 Yes, someone in household is a current member
union_combined_6 Yes, someone in household is a retired member
union_combined_8 Yes, someone in household is a former member
union_combined_3 No one in household is a member
union_combined_4 Not sure

Columns
Code Label
1 selected
2 not selected

32



Patriotic Millionaires
June 2024 Survey

Variable

union_combined_1
union_combined_5
union_combined_7
union_combined_2
union_combined_6
union_combined_8
union_combined_3
union_combined_4

Counts

1 2
54 746
66 734
54 746
34 766
36 764
27 773
562 238

6 794

Religion
Categorical

What is your present religion, if any?

Code Label Count
1 Protestant 209
2 Roman Catholic 192
3 Mormon 8
4 Eastern or Greek Orthodox 4
5 Jewish 71
6 Muslim 2
7 Buddhist 7
8 Hindu 4
9 Atheist 86

10 Agnostic 70
11 Nothing in particular 115
12 Something else 32

Religion - other
Text

What is your present religion, if any?

Filled Missing

Max Length

0 800

0

YouGov

religpew

religpew_t
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Born Again pew_bornagain
Categorical

Would you describe yourself as a "born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?

Asked of Protestants
Code Label Count
1 Yes 144
2 No 651
8 skipped 5
Church Attendance pew_churatd
Categorical

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Code Label Count
1 More than once a week 45
2 Once a week 143
3 Once or twice a month 61
4 A few times a year 119
5 Seldom 139
6 Never 290
7 Don’t know 3
Date Of Interview date

Text

Date that the respondent took the survey.

Filled Missing Max Length

800 0 10
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YouGov Blue Weight
Numeric

YouGov Blue Weight

Mean SD Min Max

n

Missing

1 0 0.59 2.82

800

0

YouGov

weight
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State of Residence inputstate
Categorical
What is your State of Residence?

Code Label Count Code Label Count
1 Alabama 11 2 Alaska 1
4 Arizona 14 5 Arkansas 5
6 California 121 8 Colorado 15
9 Connecticut 9 10 Delaware 0

11 District of Columbia 4 12 Florida 58
13 Georgia 19 15 Hawaii 1
16 Idaho 4 17 lllinois 31
18 Indiana 7 19 lowa 7
20 Kansas 4 21 Kentucky 6
22 Louisiana 6 23 Maine 5
24 Maryland 15 25 Massachusetts 21
26 Michigan 26 27 Minnesota 19
28 Mississippi 3 29 Missouri 15
30 Montana 1 31 Nebraska 5
32 Nevada 10 33 New Hampshire 3
34 New Jersey 36 35 New Mexico 5
36 New York 76 37 North Carolina 16
38 North Dakota 1 39 Ohio 14
40 Oklahoma 2 41 Oregon 8
42 Pennsylvania 40 44 Rhode Island 1
45 South Carolina 10 46 South Dakota 2
47 Tennessee 9 48 Texas 53
49 Utah 4 50 Vermont 5
51 Virginia 21 53 Washington 21
54 West Virginia 3 55 Wisconsin 24
56 Wyoming 3 60 American Samoa 0
64 Federated States of Micronesia 0 66 Guam 0
68 Marshall Islands 0 69 Northern Mariana Islands 0
70 Palau 0 72 Puerto Rico 0
74 U.S. Minor Outlying Islands 0 78 Virgin Islands 0
81 Alberta 0 82 British Columbia 0
83 Manitoba 0 84 New Brunswick 0
85 Newfoundland 0 86 Northwest Territories 0
87 Nova Scotia 0 88 Nunavut 0
89 Ontario 0 90 Prince Edward Island 0
91 Quebec 0 92 Saskatchewan 0
93 Yukon Territory 0 99 Not in the U.S. or Canada 0
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Appendix

Voter registration - Other state

Categorical

Which state are you registered to vote in?

voteregoth_state

Code Label Count Code Label Count
1 Alabama 1 2 Alaska 0
4 Arizona 0 5 Arkansas 0
6 California 0 8 Colorado 0
9 Connecticut 1 10 Delaware 0

11 District of Columbia 0 12 Florida 0
13 Georgia 0 15 Hawaii 0
16 Idaho 0 17 lllinois 0
18 Indiana 0 19 lowa 0
20 Kansas 0 21 Kentucky 0
22 Louisiana 0 23 Maine 0
24 Maryland 0 25 Massachusetts 0
26 Michigan 0 27 Minnesota 0
28 Mississippi 0 29 Missouri 0
30 Montana 0 31 Nebraska 0
32 Nevada 0 33 New Hampshire 0
34 New Jersey 0 35 New Mexico 0
36 New York 1 37 North Carolina 0
38 North Dakota 0 39 Ohio 0
40 Oklahoma 0 41 Oregon 0
42 Pennsylvania 0 44 Rhode Island 0
45 South Carolina 0 46 South Dakota 0
47 Tennessee 0 48 Texas 1
49 Utah 0 50 Vermont 0
51 Virginia 0 53 Washington 0
54 West Virginia 0 55 Wisconsin 0
56 Wyoming 0 60 American Samoa 0
64 Federated States of Micronesia 0 66 Guam 0
68 Marshall Islands 0 69 Northern Mariana Islands 0
70 Palau 0 72 Puerto Rico 0
74 U.S. Minor Outlying Islands 0 78 Virgin Islands 0
81 Alberta 0 82 British Columbia 0
83 Manitoba 0 84 New Brunswick 0
85 Newfoundland 0 86 Northwest Territories 0
87 Nova Scotia 0 88 Nunavut 0
89 Ontario 0 90 Prince Edward Island 0
91 Quebec 0 92 Saskatchewan 0
93 Yukon Territory 0 99 Not in the U.S. or Canada 0
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Appendix

999 not asked

796
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Appendix

State of Voter Registration inputregstate
Categorical
In what state are you registered to vote?
Code Label Count Code Label Count
1 Alabama 10 2 Alaska 1
4 Arizona 14 5 Arkansas 5
6 California 119 8 Colorado 14
9 Connecticut 10 10 Delaware 0
11 District of Columbia 4 12 Florida 58
13 Georgia 19 15 Hawaii 1
16 Idaho 3 17 lllinois 31
18 Indiana 7 19 lowa 7
20 Kansas 4 21 Kentucky 6
22 Louisiana 6 23 Maine 5
24 Maryland 15 25 Massachusetts 21
26 Michigan 26 27 Minnesota 19
28 Mississippi 3 29 Missouri 15
30 Montana 1 31 Nebraska 4
32 Nevada 10 33 New Hampshire 3
34 New Jersey 36 35 New Mexico 4
36 New York 76 37 North Carolina 15
38 North Dakota 1 39 Ohio 13
40 Oklahoma 2 41 Oregon 7
42 Pennsylvania 39 44 Rhode Island 1
45 South Carolina 9 46 South Dakota 2
47 Tennessee 9 48 Texas 54
49 Utah 4 50 Vermont 4
51 Virginia 21 53 Washington 21
54 West Virginia 3 55 Wisconsin 23
56 Wyoming 2 60 American Samoa 0
64 Federated States of Micronesia 0 66 Guam 0
63 Marshall Islands 0 69 Northern Mariana Islands 0
70 Palau 0 72 Puerto Rico 0
74 U.S. Minor Outlying Islands 0 78 Virgin Islands 0
81 Alberta 0 82 British Columbia 0
83 Manitoba 0 84 New Brunswick 0
85 Newfoundland 0 86 Northwest Territories 0
87 Nova Scotia 0 88 Nunavut 0
89 Ontario 0 90 Prince Edward Island 0
91 Quebec 0 92 Saskatchewan 0
93 Yukon Territory 0 99 Not in the U.S. or Canada 0
999 not asked 13
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Appendix

Family Income
Categorical

Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Code Label Count
1 Less than $10,000 2
2 $10,000 - $19,999 3
3 $20,000 - $29,999 5
4 $30,000 - $39,999 6
5 $40,000 - $49,999 11
6 $50,000 - $59,999 8
7 $60,000 - $69,999 6
8 $70,000 - $79,999 8
9 $80,000 - $99,999 36

10 $100,000 - $119,999 62
11 $120,000 - $149,999 100
12 $150,000 - $199,999 107
13 $200,000 - $249,999 126
14 $250,000 - $349,999 123
15 $350,000 - $499,999 98
16 $500,000 or more 99
97 Prefer not to say 0

faminc_new
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Appendix

Total Assets Excluding Real Estate

Categorical

totalassets_excl_home

Thinking about your total assets, how much, if anything, have you saved?Please note: Include all savings, mutual
funds, stocks, bonds, retirement accounts such as IRAs and 401(k)s, plus all other types of investments, but
exclude your home and other real estate.

Code Label Count
1 Under $5,000 0
2 $5,000 to $9,999 0
3 $10,000 to $24,999 0
4 $25,000 to $49,999 0
5 $50,000 to $99,999 0
6 $100,000 to $249,999 0
7 $250,000 to $499,999 0
8 $500,000 to $999,999 0
9 $1,000,000 to $4,999,999 623

10 $5,000,000 to $9,999,999 104
11 $10,000,000 or more 73
96 Prefer not to answer 0
98 Don’t know 0
99 Not applicable - | don’t have any assets 0
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Appendix

industry
Categorical

Which industry do/did you work in?

Code Label Count
11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 11
21 Mining, Oil and Gas Extraction, and Utilities 19
23 Construction 22
31 Manufacturing 79
42 Wholesale Trade 8
44 Retail Trade 26
48 Transportation and Warehousing 14
51 Information 68
52 Finance, Insurance, and Real Estate 85
54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 126
61 Education 82
62 Health Care and Social Assistance 88
71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 36
72 Restaurant, Travel and Lodging 10
81 Other Services (except Government) 75
92 Government 51

industry
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